
Table 7: External Budget Support for the Period  January to  December, 2008.

(1) Window ( I ): is related to budget support for services ( education, health, energy and water authorities ).

(2) Window  (  II & III ): is related to budget support  for salaries , fuel and social assistance. 

(3) [December] and [Jan-Dec] amounts include $35.4 million for wages and salaries received in December 2008 and disbursed on January 5, 2009.

(4) Petroleum grant.

(5) Carry over from old grants.

(6) Trust Fund payment in September and The Third Quarter of $ 118.9 million includes $78.7 million from Kuwait, 28,4 million from The UK, and  $ 11.8 million form Canada. October receipts of $16.2 million came from Norway $14.1 million, Canada $1.6 million, and
Poland $0.5 million.

(7) ESSP: Is related to budget support for services ( education, health, energy and water authorities)

(In millions of US dollars)

Total External Budget Support

Arab Donors

   Arab League
   Algeria
   Egypt
   Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
   United Arab Emirates

International donors

   China
   European Union
        European Commission
        TIM  (Window I)   (1)
        TIM   (Windows II & III)  (2)
   PEGASE
        Civil servants and pensioners (3)
        Vulnerable Palestinian Families
        Support to Essential Public Services
        Payment of PA private sector arrears
   France
   Japan (4)
   Russia
   Donor Support to PCBS ( 5 )
   USA
   World Bank
        Development Grant
        Trust Fund (6)
   ESSP  (7)

 525.6

 153.5

 0.1

 61.9
 91.5

 372.1

 0.3
 180.3

 9.6
 12.9

 157.8

 35.7

 3.5
 152.3

 410.4

 78.4

 62.9

 15.5

 332.0

 174.1
 113.2
 10.1
 38.5
 12.4

 147.8
 40.0

 107.8
 10.1

 476.1

 158.0

 14.6
 100.7
 42.7

 318.1

 181.6
 99.0
 13.1
 55.9
 13.7

 9.9

 118.9

 118.9
 7.7

 68.1

 31.2

 31.2

 36.9

 25.8
 18.8

 6.9

 9.5

 1.6

 97.7

 24.8

 24.8

 72.9

 71.0
 54.7
 12.1
 4.2

 1.9

 1,763.1

 445.9

 0.1
 62.9
 14.6

 234.1
 134.2

 1,317.2

 0.3
 180.3

 9.6
 12.9

 157.8
 470.8
 285.7
 35.3

 123.8
 26.1
 35.7
 9.5
 9.9
 3.5

 302.3
 282.9
 40.0

 242.9
 22.0

 1,634

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter November December Jan - Dec Budget 2008

15 Jan,2009

 351.0

 56.0

 56.0

 295.0

 115.1
 73.5
 12.1
 29.4

 9.5

 150.0
 16.2

 16.2
 4.2

Fourth Quarter


