Table 7: External Budget Support for the Period January to December, 2008.

	First Quarter	Second Quarter		Fourth Quarter	November	December	Jan - Dec	Budget 2008
		(In milli	ons of US dollars)					
Total External Budget Support	525.6	410.4	476.1	351.0	68.1	97.7	1,763.1	1,634
Arab Donors	153.5	78.4	158.0	56.0	31.2	24.8	445.9	
Arab League	0.1						0.1	
Algeria		62.9					62.9	
Egypt			14.6				14.6	
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	61.9	15.5	100.7	56.0	31.2	24.8	234.1	
United Arab Emirates	91.5		42.7				134.2	
International donors	372.1	332.0	318.1	295.0	36.9	72.9	1,317.2	
China	0.3						0.3	
European Union	180.3						180.3	
European Commission	9.6						9.6	
TIM (Window I) (1)	12.9						12.9	
TIM (Windows II & III) (2)	157.8						157.8	
PEGASE		174.1	181.6	115.1	25.8	71.0	470.8	
Civil servants and pensioners (3)		113.2	99.0	73.5	18.8	54.7	285.7	
Vulnerable Palestinian Families		10.1	13.1	12.1		12.1	35.3	
Support to Essential Public Services		38.5	55.9	29.4	6.9	4.2	123.8	
Payment of PA private sector arrears		12.4	13.7				26.1	
France	35.7						35.7	
Japan (4)				9.5	9.5		9.5	
Russia			9.9				9.9	
Donor Support to PCBS ( 5 )	3.5						3.5	
USA	152.3			150.0			302.3	
World Bank		147.8	118.9	16.2			282.9	
Development Grant		40.0					40.0	
Trust Fund (6)		107.8	118.9	16.2			242.9	
ESSP (7)		10.1	7.7	4.2	1.6	1.9	22.0	

(1) Window (I): is related to budget support for services (education, health, energy and water authorities ).

(2) Window (II & III): is related to budget support for salaries, fuel and social assistance.

(3) [December] and [Jan-Dec] amounts include \$35.4 million for wages and salaries received in December 2008 and disbursed on January 5, 2009.

(4) Petroleum grant.

(5) Carry over from old grants.

(6) Trust Fund payment in September and The Third Quarter of \$ 118.9 million includes \$78.7 million from Kuwait, 28,4 million from The UK, and \$ 11.8 million form Canada. October receipts of \$16.2 million came from Norway \$14.1 million, Canada \$1.6 million, and Poland \$0.5 million.

(7) ESSP: Is related to budget support for services ( education, health, energy and water authorities)